



MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION  
 FLEET SECTION

**NOTIFICATION OF STATEWIDE CONTRACT**

**CONTRACT TITLE:** 3-090513 Aerial

**CURRENT CONTRACT PERIOD:** May 14, 2009 through April 30, 2010

**BUYER INFORMATION:** Warren Blanchard  
 573-526-2529  
[warren.blanchard@modot.mo.org](mailto:warren.blanchard@modot.mo.org)

<b>RENEWAL INFORMATION</b>	Bid prices should be firm for purchase through April 30, 2010. Three (3) one-year extensions are available upon mutual consideration by Missouri Department of Transportation and the successful bidder. Allowance for inflation increases will be considered at the time of offer of these extensions.
----------------------------	---

ALL PURCHASES MADE UNDER THIS CONTRACT MUST BE FOR **PUBLIC USE ONLY**.  
 PURCHASES FOR PERSONAL USE BY PUBLIC EMPLOYEES OR OFFICIALS ARE PROHIBITED.

CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NUMBER	VENDOR INFORMATION	District	COOP PROCUREMENT
3-090513	6303629260-1	Altec Industries, Inc. 2106 South Riverside Road St. Joseph, MO 64507 Spencer Gowen 816-364-2244	All	Yes
	3708178380-2	Drake-Scruggs 4000 Main Street Grandview, MO 64030 Bob Coshun 816-765-5525	All	Yes
	7314105480	Equipment Technology, LLC 341 NW 122 <sup>nd</sup> St Oklahoma City, OK 73114 Kevin Ellis 888-748-3841 Whit Hamilton 405-250-8639	All	No



**Aerial Equipment  
Multiple Award**

**Contract Number: 3-090513**

**Vendor: Altec**

**Item – 1 Cab/chassis with aerial device**

<i>MAKE/MODEL:</i> 2009 Ford F-550 Regular Cab	<i>PRICE:</i> \$35,228.00
2009 Altec AT37-G Aerial Device	<i>PRICE:</i> <u>\$39,807.00</u>
<b>Total Price:</b>	<b>\$75,035.00</b>

**EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:**

Cab/Chassis	2009 Ford F-550
Engine	6.4L Power Stroke Diesel
Horsepower	325
GVWR	17,950 lbs
CA	84"
Chassis Wheelbase Length	165"
AC, Block Heater, AM/FM Radio, Limited Slip	
Vinyl Full Bench Seat, 40-Gal Fuel Tank	
Altec Steel Body	
H-Frame Outriggers, Vertical Type	
Altec AT37-G telescoping/articulating aerial device	

**Vendor Supplied Options:**

2-Speed Throttle Control	\$202.00
Fan Belt Driven Clutch Pump (ILO PTO)	\$80.00
4-Function Single Handle Controller	\$No Charge

Contact this vendor or the MoDOT buyer for aerial equipment specifications, and more options and pricing.

**Notes:**

Vendor is offering cooperative purchasing.

Additional training modules \$0.00 per student with 10 minimum class size

*% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%*

Delivery will be made 180-210 days after receipt of order.



**Aerial Equipment  
Multiple Award**

**Contract Number: 3-090513**

**Vendor: Drake-Scruggs**

**Item – 1 Cab/chassis with aerial device**

**MAKE/MODEL: 2010 Ford F-550 Regular Cab**

**PRICE: \$32,915.00**

**2010 Versalift SST-37 Aerial Device**

**PRICE: \$44,402.20**

**Total Price: \$77,317.20**

**EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:**

<b>Cab/Chassis</b>	<b>2009 Ford F-550</b>
<b>Engine</b>	<b>6.4L Power Stroke Diesel</b>
<b>Horsepower</b>	<b>325</b>
<b>GVWR</b>	<b>17,950 lbs</b>
<b>CA</b>	<b>84"</b>
<b>Chassis Wheelbase Length</b>	<b>165"</b>
<b>AC, Block Heater, AM/FM Radio, Limited Slip</b>	
<b>Vinyl Full Bench Seat, 40-Gal Fuel Tank</b>	
<b>Knapheide 6132D54J Steel Service Body</b>	
<b>H-frame slim line outriggers, located between cab and body</b>	
<b>Versalift SST-37-EIH, insulated, telescopic/articulating, end hung aerial device</b>	
<b>180-degree platform rotator, continuous rotation</b>	

**Contact this vendor or the MoDOT buyer for aerial equipment specifications, and options and pricing.**

**Exceptions:**

**Aerial is painted with a urethane paint, not powder coat.  
SST-37-EIH horizontal reach is 27' 9".**

**Notes:**

**Vendor is offering cooperative purchasing.**

**Additional training modules \$0.00 per student with 10 minimum class size**

**% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%**

**Delivery will be made 180 days after receipt of order.**



**Aerial Equipment  
Multiple Award**

**Contract Number: 3-090513**

**Vendor: Equipment Technology**

**Item – 1 Cab/chassis with aerial device**

**MAKE/MODEL: 2010 Ford F-550 Regular Cab**

**PRICE: \$35,352.00 (Approx 2010 price)**

**2009 ETC37IH Aerial Device**

**PRICE: \$44,249.05**

**Total Price: \$79,601.05 (Approx price due to 2010 chassis price)**

**EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:**

<b>Cab/Chassis</b>	<b>2010 Ford F-550</b>
<b>Engine</b>	<b>6.4L Power Stroke Diesel</b>
<b>Horsepower</b>	<b>325</b>
<b>GVWR</b>	<b>17,950 lbs</b>
<b>CA</b>	<b>84"</b>
<b>Chassis Wheelbase Length</b>	<b>165"</b>
<b>AC, Block Heater, AM/FM Radio, Limited Slip</b>	
<b>ETI Steel Body</b>	
<b>Outriggers, Vertical</b>	
<b>ETC37IH, insulated, telescopic/articulating aerial device, with end mount bucket</b>	
<b>Continuous rotation</b>	

**Contact this vendor or the MoDOT buyer for aerial equipment specifications, and options and pricing.**

**Notes:**

**Vendor is not offering cooperative purchasing.**

**Additional training modules \$50.00 per student with 5 minimum class size**

**% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%**

**Delivery will be made 210 days after receipt of order.**